ORSER RECEIVED FOR FILING

County and which is described In the description and plat atiacked bereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein descrived property be re-tlassified, pursuant

one to a0

200e; fur the following reasons:

To permit the ercction of 36 garden-type apartrents
on the subject property.

See attachdd Description

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulalions. -
forove, agree to pay expenses of sbove
posting, elc., upon filing of this petilion, and further agrea to and are 1o be bound by the zoning
reulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

T L kal Gwmer
Address__4905 Liberey ieights dvenue

--Paitinoxe, Marylan

: Margolis,  Petitiopets A
500 Tower Building
jress BaLtimore, Maryland 21202

R Febrmazy ... + 197 2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, a3
; by the Zoaing 1aw of Baltimore County, in tiwo newspapers of general droulatios through-
mﬂ,ﬂ County, that property be posied, und that the public bearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioney of Batimora County In Room 108, County Office Bullding I» Towson, Baltimare

- éz}: :./."v/'/afmn'elm

2
ool ,
Zoning Commissioner of Baitimors County, é‘j"[’%

loven F,(I‘ if

October 5, 2971

NESCRIPTION OF P & 5 REALTY JOWPANY I
COHNER OF HALTIVORE COUNTY BELTUAY AN
RGCLASSIFICATION FROM O,R. 5.5 TO D.R. 16.70HE.

*TY LOCATED M iHE SQUTWE/ST

TEGINNING for tha sama ab a point formed by the intaresection of ths west side
of Ingleside Avenue swith the soutisesst %icht of Way line of the Baltimore County Faltvay,
thence leaving sald place ¢f beginning and running an’ binding on the wost side of
Ingloside Avenus (1) South 27 degrees 59 minutes Vest 216 feet, more or leas, thence
lecving sedd west side of Ingloside ivenue and rwming the 3 fellewing courses and
distasces, vizm: (2) Forth 62 degreos 1j minutes West 271,33 feet, (3) liorth 15 degrees
03 ninutes West 332,19 feet and (L) South 72 degrees 37 minutes East 132,78 feet to inter-—
sact the afcramentioncd southwest might of way line of the Saltimore County Deltway,
shence punring and binddie on =2id right of vay line, as shown on Stal: Ronds Comission
of Maryland Right of %oy Flut lo. 10681, the 2 follewing courses and distances, viz:

(5) South 54 degrees 39 minutes East 740 feet, more or less, ard (6) South L6 degrees

07 ninutes 10 seconds Bast 70 feet, nmore or less, to the place of beginning.

Contadning 2,194 acres of land, mora or less,

Subject, however, to an eacement area shown on State Roads Commission of

Maryland Right of Way Plat Jios 10681,

Y¥ota: This description has een prepared for Zoning purposes only

and i3 not intended to be ased for conveyance.

-~
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION . I
51 4/ _ﬂ {
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 9 Z ¢
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: (_.'JV»
Charles G, Scherr and
o we, Adele .. Scherx. ... legal owners. uf th. property situate in Baltimore

RE: PETITION FOR KECLASSIFICATION t BEFORE
from D.R. 5.510 D.R. 16
SW/S of Ingleside Avenue and the [ COUNTY BOARD OF APPEAL;
SW right-of-way line of the
Baltimore County Beltway
Ist District

OF

B BALTIMORE COUNTY
Charles G. Scharr, et ux,

Petitionens & No, 72-219-R

OFDER OF DISMISSAL

Petition of Cha:ies G. Scharr, et ux, for reclassification from D.R. 5.5 to
D.R. 14 on property located on the southwest side of Ingleside Avenue and the southwest
right-of-way line - the Baltimore Caunty Beltway, in the First Election District of
Baitimore County.

WHEREAS, the Baord of Appeals is in raceipt of @ Petition and Order to
Dismiss Appeal filed January 23, 1973 (u capy of which is ottached hereto and made a port
herscf) from the attomey for the petitioners and the attorney for the protestants,

WHEREAS, sald attorneys request that the appeal filed on behalf of the

lants be dismissed ond with @ of Jonuary 23, 1973, pursuant 10 the

Agreement filed simultanecutly herewith (a copy of which Is attached herato and mde o
part hereof).

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED this__ 3lat day of January, 1973, that
so'd appeal be ond the same i dismissed.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

B L P T

L@

o
THIS AGRERHENT, mede thls @ " eay of \Ja 21973 4 by and
wife, harslnafter called "s:h-rr.‘_'

batween CHARLES G. SCHERR and ADELLE J. SCHERR,
and MARY MONGELLI, Individually, and GERARD Ctﬂ. Indlvidgally and as President Df_
Ingleside Improvement Assoclation, herainafter callsd "Nalghbors.'

WHEREAS, Schevr Is the cwner of a certain undevaloped tract of land con=
sisting of 2.19% acres, more or less, and sltuste on the westerly slde of Ingleside
raection of Ingles!de Avanua and Baltimore

Avenue at the southwest corner of the In
1timore County, Maryland; and

Beltway In the First Election uistrict of

WHEREAS, Scherr has heretofore applied to the Zoning Commissloner of
altinore County to have the zone of the sald tract of land reclassified from DR 5.5
to DR 16, belng Case No. 72-219=R (item No. 27); and

WHERFAS, the Zonlng Commlssioner of Baltimore County has, by his Order
dated September 7, 1972, gronted the sald reclassificatlon; and

WHEREAS, the Helghbors have Filed an Appeal from the aforssald Order of
the Zonlng Commissioner to the Baltimore County Board of Appsals; and

WHEREAS, after negotiations between the partles hersto, they have come
to an agresment and understanding which they now deslre to reduca to a written Agree-
ment setting forth certain restrictions in the manner In which the sald tract of land
Is to ba developed and lmpraved by Scheri, and In conslderation of which, ths
Nelghbors are to dlsmiss e Appeal Filad by them to the Baitimors County Board of
Appeals.

NOM, THEREFORE, In consideration of the premises and the mutual coven
hereln, the parties hereby covenant and agree with each other and for thelr respective
heirs, personal representatives and assigns, as follows:

1. The Nelghbors shall dismlss the Appeal filed by them ana now pending
before the Baltimors County Boare of Appesls from the above mentloned Order of the
Zoning Commissioner of September 7, 1972.

2. Scherr agrees that any development of the sald property for apartments
under the Zoning Classification of OR 16 shall be upon the followlig condltions:

(a) Any and all apartment bulldings constructed on the property shall
be slmllar In deslgn and construction to the bulldings shown on the photographs

attached hereto and labeled “Exhlblt Ko, 1 A through F.*

5

2 0l e

CHARLES L, SCHERR, at al :

Patitione.a BEFORE
. : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
JARY MOMGELLI, et al oF

Protestants : BALTIMORE COUNTY

E: PETITION FOR RECLASSIF
No. 72-219-R TRIATION

=

PETITION AND ORDER TO CISMISS APPEAL:.

MR, CHAIRMAN:

Pursuant to the Agreement Filed aimultaneously

hereuith, would You please dismiss appral heretofore filed by

the above nemed Protestants in the above captioned case

AttTney For Protestants

b} Such spartment sulldings ere to be 2 ' 2 storles In helght and

arranged substantially
liminary Plan = Proposad Apartmants for P & 5 Reaity Co.' and marked “Exhibit Wo. 2."

lar to tha layout shown on the attached plat called

It balrg understood by the parties that the bullding layout on the sald plae Is not
In conformlty with the presant zonirg satback requirements and that In srder to con-
struct the bulldings In that 1ayout form, It will be necessary to cbtain a special

sxception to the front setback requirement from 75 feet to 50 fest. It beling further

understood that Scherr will, upon the d 3sal of the Appsal, apply for the sald
speclal axception and will prosscuts the swme with the cooparation, consent and
approva’ of the Nelghbors. It belng also furthar understood that In the event said
spacial exception cai.not be obtalned, Scherr will be permitted to procesd wiih the
ona bullding layout, said bullding balng Four stories and contalning 40 spartssnt

minary Plan - Proposed Apartments for P ¢ S Raalty Co."

units, as sSown on tna "
attached hersto as "Exhiblt Mo, 3."

{¢) Scterr will cause the property to ba fenced with 6 foot recwood
baskat weave fencing with live screcning on the Virginla Avenus (Valcour Road) side
of the property. All parking lot 1ighting shall ba shielded and directed dowmward.

IH WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set thelr heads snd ceals
the day and year first above written,
WITHESS:

Assoclation

Faighbors

AArRON Makraowrs

@on rar-0111
206 TOWER BUILDING
UALTIMORE STHEET b OLILFOKD AVENCE
BALTIMORE. MARVLAND 21904

January 22, 1973

H's Edith T. Elsenhart, Admnistrative

Secratary

County Board of Appeals
Lounty Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case Wo. 72-219-R
Charles G. Scierr and wife -
Reclassification, $/W side
Ingleside Averue and Be tway,

Firse piserict

Dear M's Eisenhart:

| transmit herewith Petition and Order to dismiss the above Appeal
now pending for hearing on Tuesday, February 20, 1973 at 10:00 g.m.
Aiang With the Petition and Order is a copy of the Ayreement between the
Petitioners and Protestants, which we request be filed wlth the records
of this proceeding.

Thank you for your kind attention.

Admk

Very truly yours,

7 D Z
Uaron Pimegrlen
Aaron Margolls

Enclosures

<c: Harry S. Swartzwelder, Jr,, £5q.
Hr.

Charles G. Scherr

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

FICE BLDG
ey

OLIVER L. uvns
"Gl roan

uEuRT R
BUREAL CF
ENGINEL AN

oERAR
TRAFFIC

T

KEERENC

STATE KOATS COMMSSION
BUAEAU OF
FIBE PREVENTION

HEALTH DEPAR (MENT

PROJECT PLANNING
PUILDING 5 rARTMENT
BOARD OF EDUEATION

ZONING ADMINISTRATION

INDUSTRIAL
BEVELOPMENT

Novembar 8, 1971

Mr. George E. Gavrelis, Director
Office of Planning & Zoning
Room 301, JeFferson uilding
Towson, Marylend 21204

RE: Propsity Ownur: Charles G. and Adele
J. Scherr
Location: S/W Cor. int. of Balte. Ca.
Beltway and Ingleside Ave.
Presat Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Recloss. to D.R. 16
lst Zictict  Sector: Southwestern
No. Acres: 2.194
Item No. 27

The following comments were compiled efter o fiald iny-trigation and
an in-office review which will provide the Planning Board ond/or the petitioner
wi'h pertinent information of possible development problems.

The whject property is located on the southwast side of lngleside
Avenue and the south side of the Baltimore Countv Beltway. It is prasently
vacont with the surrounding properties improved with dwellings ten (10) to
thirty (30) years of age in excelieni repair. To the north is the Baltimore County
Beltway. Inghside Avenve, of this 1222ton, is not improved with concrete curb
ond gutier. There is o small streem located ot the south’ ~most portion of this
proparty.,

This property wos the subject of a peritian in June 1570, Gase No.
70-220-R. The patitioner's plat does appear to meet the Zoning Commissioner's
rules of procedure .

Very triy yours,

Yoo A 7
Moo K //gw«-/
OLIVER L, MYERS, Chairman

JJDJr. :msh
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSI- : BEFORE THE
TICATION |
SW/S of Ingleside Avenue, 30' : ZONING COMMISSIONER |
from the SW/S of the Daltimore |
County Beltway - lst District : OF

Charles G. Sherr, ctal -

Petitioners

NO. 72-219-R (Item No. 27} |

H BALTIMORE COUNTY

froma D.R.5.5

The request & |
Zone to a D, R, 16 Zone for a parcel of property located on the southwest side orf
Ingleside Avenue, thirty (30) feet from the southwest side of the Baltimore
County Beltway, ix the First District of Baltimore County, containing 2.194
acres of land, more or less. |
Evideace on behalf of thy Potitioners indicated that the property

had been reclassified from a R. 6 Zone to a R, A, Zone prior o the adoption of

||the Comprehensive Zoning Map by the then Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
f!s, Eric DiNenna, and subsequently by the Baliimore County Board of Appeals.
|| The property was zoned R. A, when the Baltimore County Council, in the adop-
tion of t~e Comprehensive Zoning Map on March 24, 1971, "sown-shifted" it

to the present D, R. 5.5 classification.

The northern boundary of the property is contiguous with the |
||Baltimoze County Beltway, and the property has a topography problem, in that,
he traffic lancs of the Beltway are approximately twenty-five {25) feet above |
he level of the subject site. This slope has a grade of approximately sixty (60)|
per cent. Several stroams pass through the property and, because of this
{:cason, the Petitioner claims there is a lack of feas!:{lity for developraent into,
fsingle family dwellings. It was stated that development of the property into
lapartments would be mors economical. Sewer and water facilities arc available
and adsquate.

Evidence further indicated that the widening of Ingleside Avenue

is to take place in 1973 and 1974. This weuld allow a fifty-four (54) foot right-

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF PROPOSED ZONING RECLASSIFICATION

The subject property consists of approximately 2.1594
acres fronting 216 feet nn che west side of Ingleside Avenue
at the southwest corner of the intersection of Ingleside
Avenuc and Baltimore Beltway im the First Election Distriet.
At the time of its acquisition in January, 1970 by the Peti-
tioners and since the adoption of the last zoning map prior
thercto, the said property was zoned R-6 (residence, one and
two family). By virtue of the adoption of the 1971 Compre-
hensive Southwestern Sector Zoning Map for Baltim.re County,
the subject lot of ground was reclassified as Density Resi-
dential, DR 5.5, The Peiiiioners contend and will establisn
that the said classification of Density Residential, DR 5.5
constitutes an error in the zoning map and that the property
should properly have been classified Density Residential,

DR 16,

In support of its position, the Petitioners point to
proceedings of the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
as well as the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
for the reclassification ={ the zoning of the subjcct property
filed and acted wpon prior to the enactment of the new Compre-
hensive Zoning Map. Those proceedings for reclassification
were commenced in April cf 1970 and resulted in an Order of
the Commission dated June 15, 1970, approving the reclassifi-
eation of the zoning of che subject property from R-6 to RA

# RECEIVED FOR FILING

ORD?

DATE

im’-way with a forty-four {44) foot paving.
‘ The Petitioner cited the topography of the property, the conti-

|guous pruximity of the property to the Baltimore County Beltway and the several

|strerms that run through thc property, as the reasons for er:or, which make
i

development of single family dwellings impossible.

Residents of the area, in protest of the subject propsiiy, andi- |

cated that the traffic along Ingleside Avenue was very heavy. They feel that the|

gr g of this Petition would be detrirental to their health, safety and wolhuJ‘.

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail but based oa ‘
all the ovidence presented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Zoning Cmnmll;-
sioner, the subject property, as classified, is in error. The property should ‘
enjoy a D, R, 16 classification. |

This preperty, having been the subject of a Petition prior to
this time which was granted by the then Deputy Zoning Commissioner, S. Eric ‘
DiNenna, and by the Baltimore County Board oi Appeals, had previously cnjoye
a R. A. classification. It is evidant that the Baltimore County Council, in the
adoption of the Comprehensive Zoning Map, did not take into consideration thes:
factors. Also, they did not consider the fact that scveral streams run through
the subject property, the contiguous nature of the property to the Baltimore
County Beltway ana the aixty (50) per cent slope from the Baltimore County |

Beltway to the subject property. This was vividly pointed out by the Baltimore

County Board of Appeals, in Case No. 70-220-R, on Fage 3 of their opinion:

the evidonce and teati P
in this caae, it is the opinion of this Board that the
Petitioner h ufficiently proven original error and
change in the character of the neighbarhood to warrant
the granting of the Reclassification from a R. 6 to R. A.
Whether or not, in fact, the Baltimore County Beltway
was open prior to the adoption of the existing map, the
Board porsonally viewed the subject property and was
very impressed with the predominance of the twenty-
four /24) foot hill at the Beltway and the subject prop-
erty. Whether this fact be error or change, it certain- |
1y seems to prohibit the use of this property for R. 6 |
single family or semi-detached residences, The

streams and storm drain factors are quite significant |
at this site and would also seem to reflect upan the
ultimate use of this hml.;'

(the equivalent to the present DR 16). An Appeal was taken
from the decision of the Zoning Commissioner and, subsequently,
after hearing and substantial testimony, the County Board of
Appeals of Baltimore County passed an Order on February 1, uy
granting the reclassification of the zoning of the property to
an RA classification, The County Board of Appeals based its
decision on the apparent error in the previous zoning map,
which, among other things, had not taken into account the
topography of the property, its location adjacent to the Beltway
and the fact that it could not be used for R-6 single family

or semi-detached residences. It also found that there had

been significant changes in the of the nei od
to warrant the reclassification.

The Petitioners submit that the present classification
by the County Council in the Comprehensive Zoning Map consti-
tutes unquestioned error by reason of its failure to recognize
the factors which the Zoning Commissioner and the Couniy Board
of Appeals found which convinced them that there was snfficlent
error in the zoning map to compel them to order the reclassifi-
cation of the property. If the decisions of the Zoning
Commissioner and the County Board of Appeals in the prior case
were correct as your Petitioners imsist they were, then the
Zoning Commission must now find that the error in the zoning
map persists and has not been remedied or alleviated, but, on
the contrary, has been compounded by incorporating the original

error in the new classification.

o hed

i

e

i
I
l
i
I
B

evidonce preseated and the opinion of the Baltimore County Board of Appeals

|[ns aforementioned, be confiscatory in nature.

‘ Therefc -e, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of
| Baltimore County, this 7 = day of September, 1972, that the herein
|

|described property should be and the same s hereby rezlassified from a

‘ to the approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administration, the Bureau

of Public Services and the Office of Plunnisg and Zoning.

saL{oRE county, MARYL. D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

m._:a.sma Dy

Di¥epoa
TIN: Olivar L. Mysrs

BE

ey

_October 1971 = April 1972)

“Property E:H Tharles O. and Adels J. Scherr

Location: SA Cor., int. of Balto. Co. Beltway
and Ingleside Ave,

Present Zoning!

The subject property constitutes the same property previously reviewed
by *he Zaning Advisory Committes as Item #179 (1969-1970) Zoning &‘L-r #70-220-R.
The comments furnished by this office in connection with Item #179 remain
valid and in effect. Wa are enclosing herewith a xarox copy of those comments
which are spplicable t¢ the current zoning petition.

TS).
N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bursau of Engineering
END:EAMs FWR1xb

Enclosure

The placing of a D, R, 5. 5 classification would, according to the|

||D.R. 5.5 Zone to a U. R. 16 Zane from and after the date of this Order, subject

il i

|
i
|

28 Coumane wesr
B aim Mn 21314
asa-asa3

HARRY 8. SWARTEWILDER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT Law
400 ToTMAN BLDG
210 & REDWOOD ETResy
BALTIMONE. MARYLAND 31208
Tizasn

October 2, 172

5. Eric DiNenna,

Zoning Commicsioner for Faltimore County
County Office Building

Towsor, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition fo. Reclussification S.W./S, of
Ingleside Avenue, 30 ft. from the 5.W./S
of the Baltimore County Beltway = First
District Charles G, Sherr, et al Petit-
ioners. Case No. 72-219-R

Dear Mr. DiKenna:
Pleage enter an Appeal from the Ordexr of the Zoning Comnmi-
ssioner of Balrizors County entered on September 7, 1972, in the

above case on behalf of Mary Mongelli and Gerald Kluby, twe of the
protestauts he:oin,

I am enclosing herewith my check in the amount of $75.00
to cover this Appeal,

Very truly yours,

A
2:&:?. Swartzwe,

T 372aM
.1." ‘\\

7

2ol
der, Jx,
HSS/rb
enclosure

I% ADVISCRY o

oF

MEETDG |
2 ef Oz Ti-Aoan 72

Petitionar: Cuaes G wwd Abscz J Scuere

s Bocrway 3 ecesoe Avs

Iocation: Sl coz w97
Mistrict: !

Present Zoring: D 515
Proposed Zoning: D it
No. of Acres: 2.194
Comsnta: A cuiuce ™ DA (L oo NP metgdsE TNE
PerEsnaL EcEmSuarALY Pose ¥ISud s TrE 4264 43 CoaRinfy
ZhuEn Leuch UCTIMITELY YISO APIRessMUTELT T Proaumac
SWEIUT WmitE 4 SuiuCe ® Ted TS OF AsasTaARIT

o bossiy Eeuwd YIELD APraialm(TECY & Pereumiac SIS




‘public Noldiu;

1305y CON

o MRS HTH A
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Type of Hearing: Reclass, te D.R, 16
Location: S/ Cor, Int, of Balto, Cn.
Beltyay end Ingleside Ava,
Petitioner: Charles G, and Adele J. Scharr
Districts Ist
Tten No. 27

Doar Sir:

The Zoning Advisory Comnittes has reviesed the plans
submitted with the above referenced patition and has made an on
sfte ficld fnspestion of the property., The following cormants are
& result of this roview and Inspection, i

The subject proserty fs located on the southiest side
of Ingleside Aviauz ond the south sids of the Baltimore County
Beltuiys It is prosently vacant with the surreunding propartics
mproved with duallinys ten{10) to thirty(30) years of 2ge, in excellont
repair. To tha north fs the Saltimore County Beltray. Ingleside
Avenus, at this location, Is not fsproved with cencrete curb and
gutter. Thore {5 @ stall stresw lecated ot the southernrost portlen
of this praperty.

BUREAU OF E ERING:

The subject proparty eonstitutes the same property previously
revlensd by the Tonlng Adefsory ar Ttem 2179 (1959-1970)
Ioning Ordar #70-229-%, Thz cor s Furnished by this office in
connaction wlth Ttem 172 12wain valid and In effect, Wo are
enclosing herculth o xerox copy ©F those cor=ints vhich are
applicabin to the currant zoning petition,

BOARD

A change to O,R, 16 wauld not increass tha potentis] elemantary
pustl yiold, The erea é currently 2aned cculd ultimstely yield
tentfal stufzats, walle @ chinge to the type of
3ot could yi iy 6 potential studants,

of the sTie, there should ke no major
sity.

BUFEAU OF ENGITARIMG

Zoning Plat - Comenta
Hareh 13, 1970

179, Prowe.ty Otmer: GCharles G. Schorr
(1549-197.) Location: S/2 cor, Salt-ay snd Inglecius Ave.

District: 1st

Presont Zenlng: A6
Propozad Zoninz: B-5 to MA
o, Jeres: 2,304

Hiphuayst
Inglesids Av:
clored zection,
Aaprove
1n enrs

2, an exiating wued, w11l ba dnprovad os a WLi-fo
th fiewible paving, on a Sh-feol Tisht-ofe il
oy Widealng will raqired
sdt =polizatiens.
ipmirenents

rosds mibjrot to v
The o fona ars subjoct bo spprevel by the Dopartecnt of
Traffic Firoering,

Sedsrant Contre!

Detrelomant f this pramuty throoch s
satten conld rorult 4n & nadinent rollutina problan ¢ pr
n of tha nromarbye A prodine rawm
nncasaery for all prading, dneluding the strippine of Lap

i

Grading st 4 rodtuomb contzol dracinzs wil1l ta moce
reviewad and appraved prior to thy 1o

pandtn,

nos of ey grading o tu

Stors Tratny:

the
ibla for tha total aclual cest of dreinase facilitica
v uniey pmeoff throurh 1 £

o cutfall. The Applic
of eascunnts an’ right:

Lald
dnie

Ing
conty dnclu
pent, oro #1co U

The Te
study n o
eppll eatlon
Posod

Purasu of Fncinen
ng or by

ub g

Aaron Bargolis, £54.
Tten 27

Fage 2
STATE H LAY AS:!IF.‘LS_]"R‘.\'IH

The subject plar indicates no advarsa effects to the Stete
Highway.

FIRE PREVENTION:

ner shall comaly with all applicable requlrements of the
Natfons] Firc Pratoction Association Standird Me, 101, The Life Safety
Code’l, 1967 Ecition, 2nd the Fire Prevention Coce whzn construction plans
arn subsltted for approvals

HEALTH DEPARTHENT:

Ketropolitan vater and sewsr are avaflable to buflding site.

Alr Polluties Cameantse The bulflding or buildings on this site
msy be subfect to registration and complfsnce vith the Faryland State
Health Alr Pollutlon Control Pagulstions, Additioar] fformitfon may be
obtainzd from the Divisfon of Alr Pollution, Baltimore County Deprrtment
of Hzalth. .

ZONING ADNINISTRATY

The preperty was the subject of & petition In June 1970, Case No,
70-220-R, Tha petitionerts plat dozs appaar te mest the ‘enfng Co ensrts
rules of procedurs,

misst

This patitfon Is acceptes for filing an the dite of the enclosed
filing rtiflcate, MNotice of the hearfng date and tire, which w1l be
held not less than 33, re thia 90 ciys after th dite on the fflfng
certificate, will be fonardad to you fa the near futures

B

Very truly yours,

; :

75 f/”//, e
OLIVERIL, MYERS, I:h-!/irrno

EABERR .
Enc.

»

179, Property Gmars Charles G. Stherr
(1552-1970)
Page 2

Sonttd)

The Aspllcant must provide necassary drainaze facilitiss (temporary

2 anb) to prrvent ereating eny mulsanz:s or daeeges o sdjacent
properti esrazlelly by thy concentration of surface waters. Correctien
of ary rmohlen vhieh ray Tasull, dur to improser grading or improper
imstallction of drainage facllitlez, would b the full rosponsibility

of ths Applicaat,

The Baltivare Pa. a7 (I-595) 1s a State Bond, Thorafors, droinege
roquircrents as they affect tho road cone under the Jurisdicticn of tho
Maryland Gtove Rouds Corrdsslon,
¥ator:

Pudlic wzter de avollabls ta sorve this prov

ty.
Sanitay Sever),

Public senlteary covercse is aveilable o serve Shis proioriy.
I
E-hl‘ilz;yi'-:-'h;?"'aw! 23 Position Shecls

54 27 Topo
101 Tex

COMLITTEE

L : $BE°Rar93l a Eeer
Baltinare, Maryland 21202

REs Type of Hearing: Recluss, to D,R. 15
Location: S/ Cory Int. of Balto. Co.
Beltuay and Ingleside Ave,
Petitioners Charles G, and Adele J, Schare
Ofstrict: Ist
Item No,

Dear Sirs

The Zoning Advizory Committes has reviewsd the plans
:T:ﬁml::u;fdw: th the abave referenced potition and has rads an on
sfte field Inspoction of the property. The following cormcnts ar
@ result of this rowiew and lns:l!cllgn. " -

The subject property {s located on the southuest sids
of Ingleside Avanua and the south side of the Baltitore County
Beltways. It fs presently vacant with the sureounding proparties
fmproved with ducllings tenl1D) to thirty(30) yaars of aga, in excellent
repair. To the north §s the Baltimare County Balt.a: Ingleside
Avenue, at this locatisn, i3 not fapraved with concrete curb and
gutter. There Is a small stresm located ot the southarnmast portfon
of this property.

BUREAY OF

The subject proparty constit the same property previcusly
reviewed by the Zoning Advisory Comafttes as Item #179 (1335-1970)
Zonfng Ordar £70-220-8, The commants “urnished by this offfce fn
connaction with Item #1792 rexafn vo1id and fn effect, Weo are
enclosing herew!th a xerox copy of thase comm vhich are
apalicabie to the currant 2oming patition.

BOARD OF EQUEATION:

A change to D.R. 16 wauld not fncreass the potestisl elamantary
pupfl yield, The srea as curreatly zoned could ultimately yleld
approximitely 8 potentisl students, wiile @ chunso Lo the typs of
apartments proposed could ylald spprozimitely 6 potenticl stu

DEPT, OF TRAFFIC

RING:

Due to the sfze of the site, thare should be no mafcr
increase fn trip dansity,

-
BAL..MORE COUNTY, MARYLA..O

GEPARTMENT OF TAAFFIC ENGINELAING
JEFFERSON BUI' 3ING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric DiNenna
TO. Attn: Oliver L. Myers Date. .
FROM: €. Richard Moore
SUBJECT: I ten 27 - Cycle Zoning 11
Property Owner: Charles G. & Adele J. Scherr
Baltimore County Beltway & Ingleside Avenue
1 Reclass. to R 16

Novenber b, 1971

Due to th: size of the site, there should be no major increase in
I trip density.

C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engincer

CRM:nr

Aaron Kargolis, Esq.

Item 27
Page 2

STATE HIGHJAY ADHINISTRATION:

The subject plan fndicates no sdversc effects to the State

Highsaye

FIRE PREVENTION

¢ owner 35311 corply with el 2ppli

T
Natfons! Fire Protectfan Associztion Standard Ne. 101
Code’", 1987 Edition, and the Fire Prevention Code wher

are subeitted for approvel,

HEALTH DEPARTHE

e3able equiremants of the
"o Life Safety
struction plans

hetropolitan water and sowsr src avaflable to buflding site,

Alr

Pollution Commmnis: The bullding

or bulldings on this site

may be subfact Lo registration aad comalisncn with the Farylend State

Health Afr Pollution Control Regulations,

Additionsl information my be

obtainad from the Division of Afr Pollution, Baltimare County Depsrtoent

of Health,

ZOKING AONTNTSTRATION

115 10N

The property was the subject of & patition fn June 1970, Caze fo,

70-220.
rules

Tnis patition 45 accepted for filing on the dite of the encl

. The petitioner’s plat duss eppear to mest the fonfry Coms
f procedure,

Filing certiffeate, MNotico of the hearfng cat
hald not less than 33, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing

cortificats,

JI5:00
Enc,

Mr. 5. Eric

will bz forvarded to you In the n

Very

(=8 ¥

300 Wesr FrisTon Stmeer
BALTIMORE. Mo 21201

November 2, 1371

Zoning Commissioner
County Uffice Building et
Towson, raryland

Attt Ar. 0.

L. Hyars ITems 27

ssionar's

which will be

e ond ti

ear future,

truly yuur
7.z -

Z,
LHiL, MYERS, Chafrran

)
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

Baltimore County Reclassifica~
tior cycle For the period
of October '71 to April '72
Scuthwestern Section
Property Owner: Charles G,
and Adele J. Scherr

Locations S/W Cor. Int. of
Salto. Co. fel tway

and Ingleside Ave.
Present Ioning: U.R, 5.5

Proposed Zonfng: Reclass te D.R. 16

oi

strict: Ist Sector: I/W

No. Acress 2,194

Dear #r. DiNennai

Highwa

CL1JEM1bk

The subject plan indicates no adverse effects to the Stats

Ve

1
De:

ry truly yours,

harles Lea, Chisf
velopment Engineering
Section

”
1 John E. Aeyers

Asst. Development Engineer

-

¥
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T 3, Eric Dillenna, Zoning Commissioner DATE: Octobers 27, 1971

Attention: Mr. Myers
FROM: Fire Prevention Buveau
Fire Department

SUBJECT: Property Owners:
Charles G. and Adela J. Scherr

LOCATION:
8A Corys int, of Balto, Co. Beltvay and Ingleside Ave.

ITEM #27 goning Agenda: Cyels for October 'TL

() 2.

) 2.
)

) &

(x) 5.

() 6.

Fire hydrants for the proposed site (are required and) shall®
be in sccordance with Baltimore County Standards.

The hydrants shall be located at intervals of foot along
an approved road.

4 second means of sccess s required for ths site.

The dead-end condition shown at

“Seeds tho Fodma s1lowed By the Fire Deparment.

The site shall b made to comply with all applicable require-

menta of the National Fire Protoction Asscclation Standard

Yo, 101, " The Life Safety Code ", 1967 Editicn, and the Fire
Ceds prior to or

The owner ohall comply with all applicable resuirements cf the
lational Fire Protection Association Stendasd =, 101, " The
Life Safaty Code ", 1967 Ecition, and the Fire Prevention Code
when construction plana are submitted for approval.

The Fire Department has no comment on tha jroposed site.

8.
Fire Pravention au

liote: Above comments indicated with a chack apply.

ab

of operations.

BL—CS4"\__
BASE MAP 24 820 . L Seate:

o

FROM

SUBJECT. . _Item 27 = Zoning. Adyisory Committee Meeting, October 21, 1971

27.

BALT:..ORE COUNTY, MARYLA.._

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Oliver Myers pate._ October 22, 1971

Hoyt V. Berner

Property Owner: Charles G. and Adele J. Scherr
Locatfon: S§/W Cor., Int. of Balto.

Beltway and Ingleside Avenue

Present Zoning: D.k. 5.
Proposed Zoning: Reclass to D.R. 16
bistrice: lst

Sector: Southwestern

No.

Acres:

2.194

Metropolitan water and sewer are available to bullding site.

Afr Pollutlon Comments: “he building or buildings on this
site may be subject to registration and compliance with the Maryland
State Health ALr Pollution Control Regulations. Additfonal Informa-
tion may be obtained from the Division of Air Pollution, Baltimore
County Department of Health.

Sanitarfan I1
W and Sewer Section
BUREAU OF ENVTRONMENTAL HEALTH

HVYB/klr
it o '
i e S e
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TOWSON, MD.,_____Macch 2. __. e 1922
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexsd advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., SHeSCHF-SEm
&__ove_tine . soosumtvasks befors the....22nd....
dayof . MeTEh . oooeeeeenoo., 19.72,, the fiest publication

appearing on the._2n4 _____day of_.. Marsh.....

P THE/EF“%
A i, AT
Manager.

Cost of Advertisement, ot

19.72.
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179, Froverty Owmer:

(1563-177.)

Hiphvayss

of the 7im Pureou,

ho entranes locsticns are subject b

Traffie Freiroring,

A 07
Zontrg Flat - Corrunta

Haren 13, 1970

Charles G. Scher
Lecation: S/E cor. Sell

District: lat
Present Zentng: R~

P poeed Zoninz: Be6 to RA
No. keresy 2,19

Oratin
tevad cod apprave
ito,

nt con

;;__l-:?‘au—-nd

R
sl
‘-lg.u i

g
I
l!
 §

it

:
i

o o o, o the
8184 serve of land,
R R,
184 sosmment
e 0 Bl
"_--&uﬁ‘.-g‘:
-% party of Chiste 0.
Schar e
shown o pli -n:‘
B Ty

Os. .CE OF

ovevif CL NG 1S

CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228

Maren 6 - 072

e annexed sdvertisement of

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal
S. Eric Dinemna
Zoning Cenmissiensr of L 1tlmere County

TIMES, a wiekly newspaper pub

was inserted in THE CATONSVILI
lished in Baltimore County, Maryland, once 0 week for an

he & doy of Mareh19 72 ihat is to sav,

Dmonsom weekd
the sume was insested in the issueyf of Hareh 2, 1972,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

... BAL. Peerpien

s sy (o4

e et

Proverty Ownar  neries 0, Scherr

179 .

(3569-1970)

Page 2

Storn Drains: (Cont'd}

%hn Applicett must provide necssaary dralnaze facilitiss (temporary

ES
- - emull, dus to improcer rrading or improper
inztallztion of drainage facilftier, would o the full responaibility
of the Applicant.

foore Bsltusy (1-505) 1s a Stats Fond. Therafors, drcinege
83 they affect the road come under tha jurisdictios of the
ste Bruds Cormdssian,

Marydand o

¥ater:

Public wuter 4= available te = wve this provesty.

Sanitary

Public sandtary seversga iz aveilable to serve Vs jaumriy.

t
& and 7 %W 22 and 23 Position Shects 4
54 & Topo
i
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland
District /5: ,,,,, Muw.f{.ii{"
vosted tor: TTREAL ... T PR SRS Sisise ]

petivones: (CAUNLES 6 SeHleR 2. .

Uocation of propenty: Siulfs. o F ThG LS. Are. Aerd 7H. RIBHi af &
U p . THE RALL AR i S Boh T !
Location of Signe:. VLS. ¢ F. T4 6 JESIE A N T= Sncra 2. THE ..

Bteruters (Boniy. Jel v

Remarks

vt y (el 72t

Date of rewrn. Aoil Lo LETL

‘g y =




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY

b

Towsen, Marylond
District. ——
Posted tor: JOECAAS SIELEATIOR
Petitioner: . CAPR1S Car SEHERR oo

Location of property: A5 /. LA llES e i A
Qiws ¢F Rl

/%

H Locatiou of Signs:. £

BAL. -'RE GOUNTY, MARYLAND No. ,:.IJBB
mll* Lo #INAI . REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

vc_Ogtobox 18,1972 Account ___01=662 ———
ox

‘ b amount_____$95.00 ———

/ 3 misuvion
v - cAsmITR Soinw - aoaney )
Lo~ slarTy 8. wutnumc::, -‘!':.,1?'_:\1:9:;
al e . it - e
E?ﬂ'; :i ?g::nlida Avenue and the SW Right: of=Way

YELLOW - CUSTOMER

Line of the ll.r.l.sg‘qn county ultvuy_'-._}l.-g uixa—
trict LRSI Sl 7 50C
%) Charles G.Sherr, ot isf - Petitioners

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION ol Map | Ocigioc! | Duplisote Tracing | 300 Shaer

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on ma

outiine

Granted by
zC, BA, €c,

fition number added to

| br ] dore [ b

date | by te | by | dote | By

BRIsaaeasann

ous case;

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description___Yes
Map S ——No

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. m? 49
OFFICE OF FINA: REVENUE DIVISION -
MISCELLANEOUS € “4 RECEIPT

. 2 -
oare. 0Ct T, 1971 “:wmor 662

Al §50.00

BisrmiuTion

v - camusn e AGENEY

Sherring Court Apts.

505 Liberty Helghts Av e,

Salt! ore, Md. 21207

Patition for Reclass!fication for Charles G. Scherr
i 5000w

vELLGW - cusToMER

Aaron Margel{ &
506 Towar Hllhl“. g, % ol lEr)
Saltinors, Nd. 21302 %
BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Offfce Bul 1ding

111 M, Chasapaske Avenuve
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Your Petition has bean received and l:w;‘t!" for filing

this, 15th day of_February 197%

= i3
Zoning Commissfaner

Petitioners _Charles G, and Adels J, Scheir

Petftioner's Attorney_Asren Nargelis Reviewad by
rmén o
Advisory Committee

n. 1584

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISIC
MISCELLANEDUS CASH RECEIST

oays Mazeh 17, 1972 accounr 01-6682

amouny___ $125.00

vaLLow - cusTOMER
i -

JEEp—
P. and 5. Realty Co.
4905 Libarty leights dve.
Bal timore, Md, 2L
Advertising and posting, of property 3
#72-219~1 =
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Between
CHARLES G. SCHERR and
ADELLE J. SCHERR, his wife

And
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Ingleside Improvenent Associat.

AARON MARGOLIS
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EVANS, HAGAN & HOLDEFER, INC.~
SURVEYORS AND CIVIL ENGINEERS
2013 BELAIR ROAD / BALJIMORE. MD 21234
(301) 8481501
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EXHIBIT 3




